

15th October, 2020
(D/L No.4)
(SKB)

W.P.A. 21840 of 2018
(Via Video Conference)

Allied ICD Services Limited
Versus
Commissioner of Customs (Prev.), W.B. and others

Mr. Jishnu Saha,
Mr. Sharothi Dasgupta,
Mr. Souvik Bhadra,
Mr. Vikran Chaudhury
... for the petitioner.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam
... for the U.O.I.

Mr. Udayshankar Bhattacharya
... for the respondents.

Since the application filed by the petitioner in the writ petition is not before this court and has also not been served on the concerned respondents, let the copy of such application be served on all the respondents in course of today.

List this matter on 19th October, 2020 along with the application.

(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)