

Ct. 22.04
No. 26 2021
4
akb

W.P.A. 21840 of 2018
(Via Video Conference)
Allied ICD Services Ltd.
-Versus-
Commissioner of Customs (Prev.), W.B. & Ors.

Mr. Jishnu Saha	
Mr. Sharothi Dasguptas	
Mr. Souvik Bhadra	
Mr. Vikran Chaudhury	...For the Petitioner
Mr. Udayshankar Bhattacharya	
Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee	...For Respondent Nos. 1 to 16
Ms. Chandreyi Alam (Gupta)	...For the Respondents UOI

Let the subsisting interim order be extended till
July 31, 2021 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

The matter will appear in the monthly combined
list of cases for the month of *July, 2021* as '*for hearing*'.

(*Shekhar B. Saraf, J.*)