

196
SK/SB
Ct. No. 08
12.07.2021

(Via Video Conference)
W.P.A. No. 21840 of 2018
IA No. : CAN 1 of 2020
CAN 2 of 2020
CAN 3 of 2020

Allied ICD Services Limited
Vs.
Commissioner of Customs (Prev.) W.B. & Ors.

Mr. Vikram Chaudhuri ... For the petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee,
Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya
... For the respondents.

By an order dated October 30, 2019, the writ petition was directed to be classified under Group – IV of the writ petition.

The Advocate-on-record for the writ petitioner is yet to amend the filing proforma.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that further time is required to correct the filing proforma.

W.P.A. 21840 of 2018 will go out of the list due to lack of determination.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)