

S/L 111
05.08.2021
Court. No. 2
cm

WPA 21840 of 2018
Allied ICD Services Ltd..

Vs.

Commissioner of Customs(Prev) WB & Ors.
(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Vikram Chaudhuri

... for the petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee

Mr. U. S. Bhattacharya

.... For the Custom authority.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam

.... For the Union of India.

Both the parties are present.

List this matter along with WPA 10617 of 2021 on
6th September, 2021 which is the schedule date since
both the matters are connected.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)