

21-12-2021
Item No.109(w)
Subrata

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.10617of 2021
Allied ICD Services Limited

-vs-

**The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Kolkata Customs
Zone & Ors.**

Mr. Vikram Chaudhury
Mr. Debangsu Ghatak
Mr. Nikhil Gupta ...for the petitioner

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattarharya
Mr. Bhaskar Banerjee
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya ...for the respondents

Heard both parties.

The existing interim order shall continue till
January 21, 2022 or until further order, whichever is
earlier.

List this writ petition for hearing on January 14,
2022.

At the time of hearing all parties should be ready
with their short written notes of arguments.

[Md. Nizamuddin, J]

