

20-01-2022
Item No.1
Subrata

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.21840 of 2018
Allied ICD Services Limited
-vs-
Commissioner of Customs (Prev.), W.B. & Ors.
with
CAN No.1 of 2020
with
CAN No.3 of 2020
and
CAN No.4 of 2021

Mr. Vikram Chaudhury
Mr. Nikhil Gupta ...for the petitioner

Ms. Chandreyi Alam ...for the Union of India

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya
Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee ...for the Customs

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order which was initially passed on October 19, 2020 and extended from time to time.

Learned advocate for the respondents submits that the respondents have filed an application for vacation of the interim order. Let that be heard at the appropriate time.

Heard learned advocates for the parties; and considering their submission, the interim order in the matter is extended till February 28, 2022 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

List the writ petition for final hearing on February 14, 2022.

[Md. Nizamuddin, J]

