

23.2.2022

ks

WPA 21840 of 2018

sl. 1 & 3 IA No. CAN/1/2020, CAN/2/2020, CAN/3/2020,
CAN/4/2021

With

WPA 10617 of 2021

Allied ICD Services Ltd.

Vs

Commissioner of Customs(Prev.), W.B. & Ors.

Mr. J.P. Khaitan,

Mr. K. Thaker,

Mr. D. Ghatak,

Mr. P. Jain

... For the Petitioner.

Mrs. Chandreyi Alam

... For the Union of India.

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya,

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee

... For the Respondent, Customs Authority.

Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.

Mr. Khaitan, learned senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that with a view to resolve the dispute, he has a proposal. Mr. Khaitan shall give such proposal to Mr. Banerjee, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent/Customs Authority to consider the same and take instructions from the officer concerned on the said proposal.

List this matter on 3.3.2022 for further consideration.

Interim order in the matter shall continue till 7.3.2022 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)

