

03-03-2022
Item No.1
Subrata

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.21840 of 2018
Allied ICD Services Limited

-VS-

Commissioner of Customs (Prev.) W.B. & Ors.

with

CAN No.1 of 2020

with

CAN No.2 of 2020

with

CAN No.3 of 2020

and

CAN No.4 of 2020

with

WPA No.10617 of 2021

Mr. J.P. Khaitan

Mr. K. Thaker

Mr. D. Ghatak

Mr. P. Jain

...for the petitioner

Ms. Chandreyi Alam

...for the Union of India

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee ...for the Customs

Heard learned advocates appearing for the parties.

Mr Bhattacharya and Mr Banerjee, learned advocates appearing for the Customs authority in their respective writ petitions, pray for further time to take appropriate instructions on the proposal handed over to them by Mr Khaitan, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioner.

It is expected that the respondent-officer concerned will take a reasonable stand on the proposal to sort out the disputes before the next date of hearing.

List these writ petitions for further consideration under the heading “To Be Mentioned” on March 15, 2022 when learned advocates for the respondents shall submit their appropriate instructions.

Interim order in the writ petitions shall continue till April 20, 2022 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

[Md. Nizamuddin, J]