

12.4.2022
sl. 44 & 45
ks

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.21840 of 2018
Allied ICD Services Limited

-vs-

Commissioner of Customs (Prev.) W.B. & Ors.

with

CAN No.1 of 2020

with

CAN No.2 of 2020

with

CAN No.3 of 2020

and

CAN No.4 of 2021

and

CAN 5 of 2022

with

WPA No.10617 of 2021

Mr. K. Thaker

Mr. D. Ghatak

Mr. P. Jain

...for the petitioner

Ms. Chandreyi Alam

...for the Union of India

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya

...for the Customs
(in WPA 21840/18)

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee

Mr. Tapan Bhanja

Ms. A. Rajyashree

...for the Customs
(in WPA 10617/2021)

Heard learned advocates appearing for the
respective parties.

The application, being CAN 5 of 2022 filed by the
petitioner indicating the proposal therein shall be
considered by taking a reasonable stand by the respondents
concerned particularly paragraph 29 of the said application
within three weeks from date and shall communicate their
decision on the said proposal to this Court through their

learned Counsel.

List these writ petitions on 10th of May, 2022 under the same heading.

Interim order in the matters shall continue till 20th of May, 2022 or until further order whichever is earlier.

[Md. Nizamuddin, J]