

01.08.2022.

p.b.
Sl. No.1.

W.P.A. 21840 of 2018
with
CAN 1-5 of 2022
With
WPA 10617 of 2021

Allied ICD Services Limited
Vs.
Commissioner of Customs (Prev.)
W.B. & Ors.

Mr. K. Thakur,
Mr. Piyush Jain,
Mr. D. Ghatak.

.....for the petitioner.

Mrs. Chandreyi Alam(Gupta).

.....for the UOI.

Mr. B. P. Banerjee,
Mr. Tapan Bhanja.

.....for the customs authority.

Affidavits filed by the parties be kept with the record.

Subsisting interim order in the matter shall continue
till 15th September, 2022 or until further order whichever
is earlier.

List this matter on 5th September, 2022.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)