

9.9.2022
sl. 96 & 97
ks

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.21840 of 2018
Allied ICD Services Limited

-vs-

Commissioner of Customs (Prev.) W.B. & Ors.

with

CAN No.1 of 2020

with

CAN No.2 of 2020

with

CAN No.3 of 2020

and

CAN No.4 of 2021

and

CAN 5 of 2022

with

WPA No.10617 of 2021

with

CAN No.1 of 2022

Mr. K. Thaker

Mr. D. Ghatak

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee,

Mr. Udayshankar Bhattacharya

Mr. Tapan Bhanja

...for the Respondents/Customs

Both the parties are present.

Subsisting interim order in the matter shall continue
till the disposal of the writ petitions.

Matters will retain its position in the list.

[Md. Nizamuddin, J]

