

12.12.2022

ks
sl. 8 & 9

WPA 21840 of 2018
CAN/1/2020, CAN2/2020, CAN3/2020,
CAN/4/2021, CAN/5/2022
Allied ICD Services Ltd.
Vs
Com. of Customs (Prev), WB & Ors.
With
WPA 10617 of 2021

Mr. J.P. Khaitan, Ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. P. Jain,
Mr. S. Roy Choudhury
... For the Petitioner.

Mr. U.S. Bhattacharya,
Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee,
Mr. K.K. Maiti,
Mr. Tapan Bhanja
... For the Respondents.

Mrs. C. Alam
... For the UOI.

Heard Mr. Khaitan, learned senior Advocate
appearing for the petitioner and the learned Advocates
appearing for the respective respondents.

Mr. Khaitan has placed a proposal before this court
for sorting out the dispute and copies of the same have
been handed over to the Ld. Advocates for the
respective respondents who shall take appropriate
instructions in the matter and it is expected that the
authority concerned shall take a reasonable stand on
such proposal.

List this matter on 16.12.2022 at the top of the list
under the same heading.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)

