

11.08.2023

1 & 2

SS

W.P.A. 21840 of 2018

(Assigned)

CAN 1 of 2020

CAN 2 of 2020

CAN 3 of 2020

CAN 4 of 2021

CAN 5 of 2020

With

W.P.A. 10617 of 2021

CAN 1 of 2022

Allied ICD Services Ltd.

Vs.

The Chief Commissioner of Customs,
Kolkata Customs Zone & ors.

Mr. Debasish Das

Mr. Debangshu Ghatak

... for the petitioner

Ms. Chandreyi Alam

... for the Union of India

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee

Mr. Tapan Bhanja

Ms. Aishwarya Rajyashree

... for the Customs authorities

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

The subsisting interim order be extended for a
further period of four weeks.

Let both these matters appear on August 18,
2023.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)