

10.10.2023
sl. nos.2 & 3
ss

WPA 21840 of 2018
With
CAN 1 of 2020
With
CAN 2 of 2020
With
CAN 3 of 2020
With
CAN 4 of 2021
With
CAN 5 of 2022
With
CAN 6 of 2023
With
WPA 10617 of 2021
With
CAN 1 of 2022
With
CAN 2 of 2023

Allied ICD Services Limited
Vs.
The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Kolkata Customs
Zone & Ors.

Mr. K. Thaker
Mr. Debangshu Ghatak
Mr. Debashish Das

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Uday Shankar Bhattacharya
Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee
Mr. Tapan Bhanja
Ms. Aishwarya Rajyashree

... for the Customs Authorities.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam

... for the Union of India.

The subsisting interim order is extended till
December 15, 2023.

Liberty is granted to the respondents to file
affidavit-in-opposition in connection with
supplementary affidavit to the application being CAN 5
of 2022 within one week after Puja vacation. Reply
thereto, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

List this matter under the heading 'Hearing' in the combined monthly list of December, 2023.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)