

Sl. No. 19 & 20
21.11.2024
AKG
Ct.No.15

WPA 21840 of 2018
With
CAN 1 of 2020
With
CAN 2 of 2020
With
CAN 3 of 2020
With
CAN 4 of 2021
With
CAN 5 of 2022
With
CAN 6 of 2023
Allied ICD Services Ltd.

Vs.

Commissioner of Customs (Prev.) W.B. and Ors.
With

WPA 10617 of 2021

With

CAN 1 of 2022

With

CAN 2 of 2023

Allied ICD Services Ltd.

Versus

The Chief Commissioner of Customs and Ors.

Mr. J. P. Khaitan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debangshu Ghatak

Mr. P. Mukherjee

Mr. Agnibesh Sengupta

Mr. D. Das

..for the petitioner

Ms. Chandreyi Alam

...for Union of India

Mr. Uday Shankar Bhattacharya

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee

Mr. Tapan Bhanja

Ms. Aishwarya Rajyashree

..for the Customs Authority

Heard the Revenue.

List this matter on November 28, 2024, at 2
p.m. for further hearing.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)